



State of Wisconsin  
2011 – 2012 LEGISLATURE

January 2011 Special Session



LRBa0013/2  
TKK:jld&wlj:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

January 14, 2011 – Offered by Representatives STASKUNAS, HEBL and D. CULLEN.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 30, line 22: delete “895.043 (6),”.
- 3           **2.** Page 30, line 22: delete “895.045 (3), 895.046,”.
- 4           **3.** Page 30, line 23: delete “895.047,”.
- 5           **4.** Page 30, line 24: delete that line and substitute “907.01 and 907.02 of the
- 6 statutes, and the creation of sections”.
- 7           **5.** Page 30, line 25: delete “907.01 (3),” and substitute “907.01 (3)”.
- 8           **6.** Page 30, line 25: delete “(3) (a) and (b),”.
- 9           **7.** Page 31, line 2: after that line insert:
- 10           “(5m) ACTS OR OMISSIONS. The treatment of sections 893.555, 895.043 (6),
- 11 895.045 (3), 895.046, and 895.047 of the statutes, the renumbering and amendment
- 12 of section 895.043 (3) of the statutes, and the creation of section 895.043 (3) (a) and

1 (b) of the statutes first apply to acts or omissions that occur on the effective date of  
2 this subsection.”.

3 **8.** Page 31, line 4: delete “2nd” and substitute “3rd”.

4 (END)